Set Series
EasySet MV Standard
Medium Voltage Distribution 12 kV
Air-insulated Switchgear with Vaccum Switching Devices
User Manual
GEX2563900-02
10/2025

The following data on the nameplate are relevant for replacement of components
or panels or in case of any queries (refer to EasySet MV Series Ratings, page 19):
• Type designation
• Serial number
• Year of construction
Should you have any queries regarding replacement of components or panels,
contact the manufacturers service center.
Replacing Fuse of Voltage Transformer
Voltage transformer in feeder cable
1. Open the voltage transformer compartment from the front.
2. Extract the voltage transformer and take it out of the compartment.
3. Pull fuse carefully out of the clamping contact.
4. Check contact surfaces for cleanness and, if necessary, clean (refer
toCleaning , page 41).
5. Insert new fuse.
6. Insert and Rack-in the voltage transformer.
42 GEX2563900-02
EasySet MV Standard Maintenance
Annexure
Auxiliary Products
WARNING
HAZARD OF INCORRECT USE OFAUXILIARY PRODUCTS
• Only use the following auxiliary products, which can be obtained from the
manufacturer, for mounting or maintenance. The use of other auxiliary
products is not admissible.
• The auxiliary products must be handled properly and according to the safety
data sheets of the auxiliary products.
Failure to follow these instructions can result in death, serious injury, or
equipment damage.
Auxiliary product Order number
Cleaning agent S008152
Lubricant KL, 0.5 kg can ST312-111-835
Liquid lubricant FL, 0.5 kg can S008153
Repair paint, 500 g can, RAL 7044, silk-grey S009 492
The auxiliary products are available from the manufacturer. The use of alternative
auxiliary products is not permissible.
Treatment of Firmly Screw-Connected Contact Surfaces
WARNING
HAZARD OF INADEQUATE MAINTENANCE
• Careful when handling bars insulated by heat-shrinkable sleeves: the heat-
shrinkable sleeve must not get into contact with lubricant (swelling).